TERMS & CONDITIONS FOR JOINT PROMOTION

CORUS HOTEL KUALA LUMPUR

DONDANG SAYANG COFFEE HOUSE

(5 APRIL 2022 – 30 APRIL 2022)

PROMOTION: RAMADHAN BUFFET SANTAPAN WARISAN. SPECIAL DISCOUNT OF 10% FROM THE SELLING PRICE RM108 NETT ADULT RM70 NETT CHILD (5-11 YEARS OLD)

TERMS AND CONDITIONS

- 1. Table reservation must be made at least 36hours before dine in.
- 2. Not valid for any other promotion or combination discount.
- 3. Payment must be made with Bank Islam Card-i (Credit Card-i or Debit Card-i).
- 4. Santapan Warisan @ Ramadhan Buffet Dinner
 - Date : 5 April 2022 30 April 2022
 - Time: 6.30pm 10.00pm at Corus Hotel Kuala Lumpur, Dondang Sayang Coffee House
 - Person in Charge : Matthew (012-287 5820) or Azmir (012-282 0786)
- 5. Reservation will be confirmed once full payment and customer's information details are received.
- 6. No cancellation/ no refund/ no return/ no exchange policy applies for any purchases.
- 7. Not valid with any other ongoing promotions such as promo code and payment gateway, cash vouchers, gift certificate, discounts, offers or privilege card unless otherwise stated.
- 8. Terms and conditions are subject to changes without prior notice by Corus Hotel Kuala Lumpur.
- 9. Please call 03-2161 8888 or email <u>fnb@corushotel-kl.com</u> for any enquiries.

GENERAL TERMS & CONDITIONS

• Eligible Cardholders are advised to read and understand these Terms and Conditions before participating in any of our campaigns and / or promotions.

- The Terms and Conditions herein contained are in addition to and without prejudice to the Product / Facility terms and conditions. In the event of any inconsistency between these terms and conditions, these Terms and Conditions shall prevail with regards to this Campaign / Promotion.
- The Terms and Conditions herein shall be governed by and construed in accordance with the laws of Malaysia and the cardholders agree to submit to the jurisdiction of the Courts of Malaysia.
- For more information, please visit Bank Islam branches or call our Contact Centre & Customer Care at 03 26 900 900 or visit our website at <u>https://www.bankislam.com</u>.

DISCLAIMER

- Bank Islam shall not be responsible or liable for any claims, loss or damage whatsoever, resulting from or in connection with this promotion.
- Bank Islam's prevailing terms and conditions governing the use of Bank Islam Card-i shall continue to apply in addition to the terms and conditions of this promotion.
- All cardholders are advised to observe the Shariah principles while enjoying this promotion.
- Promotion is subject to the terms and conditions of the respective merchant.
- Payment must be made by using the Bank Islam Card-i.
- In the event of any dispute relating to any promotion, the decision of the merchant is final.
- Cardholders are advised to visit <u>https://www.bankislam.com/promotions/</u> for further information or visit Corus Hotel's website at <u>https://www.corushotelkl.com</u>